
Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

Open

1 Billy Cartwright Matlock Athletic Club MSEN 2:46:28 100.0

2 Brennan Townshend Keswick AC MSEN 2:47:11 99.6

3 Ben Rothery Ilkley Harriers AC MSEN 2:49:30 98.2

4 Finlay Grant Dark Peak Fell Runners MU23 2:52:46 96.2

5 Steven Hebblethwaite Keswick AC M40 2:56:14 94.1

6 Robert Jebb Helm Hill Runners M40 2:56:25 94.0

7 Gavin Dale Ambleside AC MSEN 2:58:35 92.7

8 Harry Bolton Keswick AC MSEN 2:59:57 91.9

9 Mark Lamb Keswick AC MSEN 3:00:21 91.7

10 Tom Simpson Ambleside AC MSEN 3:04:25 89.2

11 Tom Watt Ambleside AC MSEN 3:04:34 89.1

12 Oli Johnson Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:05:13 88.7

13 Ben Sharrock Ambleside AC MU23 3:05:53 88.3

14 Ed Hyland Calder Valley Fell Runners MSEN 3:07:13 87.5

15 Steve Halsall Keswick AC MSEN 3:08:40 86.7

16 Daniel Haworth Matlock Athletic Club MSEN 3:09:17 86.3

17 Harry Stainton Black Combe Runners MSEN 3:09:25 86.2

18 Gavin Roberts Calder Valley Fell Runners MSEN 3:09:39 86.1

19 Ben Abdelnoor Ambleside AC M40 3:09:59 85.9

20 Barney Nikolich Pennine Fell Runners MSEN 3:10:28 85.6

21 Joe Oldfield Matlock Athletic Club MSEN 3:11:18 85.1

22 Sam Dixon Helm Hill Runners MSEN 3:12:40 84.3

23 Jack Wright Ambleside AC MSEN 3:14:50 83.0

24 James Harris Ambleside AC MSEN 3:15:01 82.8

25 Steve Jacques Ambleside AC M40 3:15:19 82.7

26 Barney Plummer Helm Hill Runners MSEN 3:15:23 82.6

27 Matt Brindle Ambleside AC M40 3:16:33 81.9

28 Josh Hartley Black Combe Runners MSEN 3:16:43 81.8

29 Jose Concha Helm Hill Runners MSEN 3:17:02 81.6

30 Josh Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners MSEN 3:17:11 81.5

31 Gavin Mulholland Calder Valley Fell Runners M50 3:17:17 81.5

32 Victoria Wilkinson Bingley Harriers & AC W40 3:17:58 81.1 100.0

33 Kenny Richmond Helm Hill Runners M50 3:19:18 80.3

34 Adam Perry Helm Hill Runners MSEN 3:19:36 80.1

35 Will Barton Ambleside AC MSEN 3:20:41 79.4

36 Will Boothman Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:20:53 79.3

37 Luke Foley Horwich R M I Harriers MSEN 3:21:30 79.0

38 Nichola Jackson Keswick AC WSEN 3:21:34 78.9 98.2

39 Jack Agnew Mercia Fell Runners MSEN 3:21:44 78.8

40 Martin Howard Calder Valley Fell Runners MSEN 3:23:45 77.6

41 Nathaniel Winfield Pennine Fell Runners M40 3:23:54 77.5

42 Kieran Hodgson Helm Hill Runners M40 3:24:55 76.9

43 William White North Leeds Fell Runners MSEN 3:25:47 76.4

44 Bobby Gard-Storry Eden Runners MSEN 3:26:11 76.1

45 Michael Ainsworth Helm Hill Runners M40 3:26:19 76.1

46 Paul Neild Bowland Fell Runners M50 3:26:28 76.0

47 Jack Walton Keighley & Craven AC MU23 3:26:39 75.9

48 Chris Webb Glossopdale Harriers M40 3:26:49 75.8

49 Matthew Allen Black Combe Runners MSEN 3:27:04 75.6

50 Harry Holmes Matlock Athletic Club MSEN 3:28:18 74.9

51 Tom Saville Dark Peak Fell Runners MSEN 3:29:15 74.3

52 Emily Cowper-Coles Denby Dale AC WSEN 3:31:54 72.7 93.0

53 Andrew Jebb Bingley Harriers & AC M40 3:31:57 72.7

54 John Hunt Dark Peak Fell Runners M50 3:32:23 72.4

55 Antonia Fan Ambleside AC WSEN 3:32:30 72.3 92.7

56 Will Gratton Dark Peak Fell Runners MSEN 3:32:59 72.1

57 Cynog Williams Dark Peak Fell Runners MU23 3:33:02 72.0

58 Rose Mather York Knavesmire Harriers WSEN 3:33:08 72.0 92.3

59 Craig Jeffery Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:33:16 71.9



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

60 Steve Birkinshaw Borrowdale Fell Runners M50 3:33:58 71.5

61 Matthew Fretwell Settle Harriers MSEN 3:34:39 71.1

62 Steven Knowles Pennine Fell Runners M50 3:35:12 70.7

63 Adam Osborne Calder Valley Fell Runners M40 3:36:37 69.9

64 Alistair Palmer Preston Harriers MSEN 3:37:18 69.5

65 Eve Pannone Eden Runners WU23 3:37:58 69.1 89.9

66 Lisa Watson Dark Peak Fell Runners WSEN 3:38:55 68.5 89.4

67 Mark Burton Calder Valley Fell Runners M40 3:41:09 67.2

68 Sean Leckey Ambleside AC MSEN 3:41:44 66.8

69 Natalie Beadle Ambleside AC WSEN 3:42:00 66.6 87.9

70 Tim Brook Holmfirth Harriers AC M40 3:42:05 66.6

71 Despina Berdeni Dark Peak Fell Runners WSEN 3:43:16 65.9 87.2

72 Anna Lupton Black Combe Runners W40 3:43:18 65.9 87.2

73 Thomas Beaumont Totley AC M40 3:43:51 65.5

74 Andrew Schofield Borrowdale Fell Runners M50 3:43:56 65.5

75 Ralph Skrimshire Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:44:00 65.4

76 Colin Brearley Holme Pierrepont RC M40 3:44:31 65.1

77 Beth Hanson Ambleside AC WSEN 3:46:47 63.8 85.4

78 Andrew Armin Saltwell Harriers MSEN 3:47:06 63.6

79 Alexandra Whitaker Harrogate Harriers & AC WU23 3:48:07 63.0 84.8

80 Andrew Scott Roundhay Runners MSEN 3:48:11 62.9

81 Ed Gamble Cheshire Hill Racers M50 3:48:42 62.6

82 Celia Powell Ambleside AC WSEN 3:48:47 62.6 84.4

83 Bart Shaw Totley AC M40 3:49:18 62.3

84 Charles Baker Totley AC MSEN 3:49:20 62.2

85 Nick Barraclough Keswick AC M50 3:49:26 62.2

86 Matthew Harmon Dark Peak Fell Runners MSEN 3:50:13 61.7

87 Matt Reedy Ambleside AC M40 3:51:16 61.1

88 Christopher Barnes Wirral AC M50 3:51:57 60.7

89 Caleb Winfield Pennine Fell Runners MU23 3:52:02 60.6

90 James Logue Calder Valley Fell Runners M50 3:52:53 60.1

91 Tim Grimwood Swaledale Runners M40 3:52:57 60.1

92 Tony Bolton Northern Fells Running Club M60 3:53:04 60.0

93 Katie Lord Ambleside AC WSEN 3:53:06 60.0 82.3

94 Mel Price Mercia Fell Runners W50 3:53:32 59.7 82.0

95 Aidan Smith Carnethy Hill Running Club MSEN 3:54:07 59.4

96 Nick Leigh Horwich R M I Harriers M40 3:54:22 59.2

97 John Millen Helm Hill Runners M40 3:55:59 58.2

98 David Kirkham Wharfedale Harriers M40 3:56:13 58.1

99 Simon Mills Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:56:22 58.0

100 David Milliken Horwich R M I Harriers M50 3:56:48 57.7

101 Jack Foxall Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:56:54 57.7

102 James Halse Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 3:57:39 57.2

103 Harvey Lord Black Combe Runners M40 3:57:48 57.1

104 Craig Stansfield Rossendale Harriers & AC M50 3:57:50 57.1

105 Sue Richmond Pennine Fell Runners W40 3:57:52 57.1 79.8

106 Andy Preston Salford Harriers & AC M40 3:58:19 56.8

107 Craig Burrow Helm Hill Runners M40 3:59:11 56.3

108 Caroline Lambert Middlesbrough Athletic Club WSEN 3:59:22 56.2 79.1

109 Sally Fawcett Dark Peak Fell Runners W40 4:00:04 55.8 78.7

110 Rachel Rose Dark Peak Fell Runners W40 4:00:31 55.5 78.5

111 Matthew Pickering Dark Peak Fell Runners MSEN 4:01:42 54.8

112 Philip Pearson Northern Fells Running Club M60 4:02:12 54.5

113 William Barker North Leeds Fell Runners MSEN 4:03:45 53.6

114 Glen Borrell Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 4:05:10 52.7

115 Sara Hodgson Keswick AC W50 4:05:11 52.7 76.1

116 Ben Naylor Preston Harriers MSEN 4:05:14 52.7

117 Lauren Munro-Bennett Ambleside AC WSEN 4:05:30 52.5 76.0

118 David Lund Ambleside AC M40 4:05:32 52.5



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

119 Rob Harper Ambleside AC M50 4:05:45 52.4

120 Joe Blackett Dark Peak Fell Runners M50 4:05:59 52.2

121 Bianca Dyer Helm Hill Runners W50 4:06:11 52.1 75.6

122 Damian Kilpin Penistone Footpath Runners & Athletic Club M40 4:06:19 52.0

123 Peter German Helm Hill Runners M40 4:06:36 51.9

124 Mark Taylor Calder Valley Fell Runners M50 4:07:40 51.2

125 Simon Richardson Ilkley Harriers AC M40 4:07:43 51.2

126 David James M50 4:07:59 51.0

127 Kate Macfarlane Carnethy Hill Running Club WSEN 4:08:57 50.5 74.2

128 Benjamin Hoyle Barlick Fell Runners M40 4:09:39 50.0

129 David Riding Achille Ratti Climbing Club M40 4:09:51 49.9

130 Steve Rhodes Northern Fells Running Club M60 4:10:04 49.8

131 Philippa Wakefield Keswick AC W40 4:10:47 49.3 73.3

132 Guy Illingworth Keswick AC M50 4:11:16 49.1

133 Virgil Barton Calder Valley Fell Runners M50 4:11:19 49.0

134 Mervyn Keys Rossendale Harriers & AC M60 4:11:31 48.9

135 Mark Blythe M50 4:11:51 48.7

136 David Griffin Helm Hill Runners M60 4:11:59 48.6

137 Ross Litherland M40 4:12:07 48.5

138 Alistair Hearn Helm Hill Runners M50 4:12:25 48.4

139 Lisa Parker Rossendale Harriers & AC W40 4:12:35 48.3 72.4

140 Janie Oates Helm Hill Runners WSEN 4:12:37 48.2 72.4

141 Edmond Jackson Ambleside AC M50 4:14:34 47.1

142 Steve Angus Keswick AC M50 4:15:25 46.6

143 Glen Goodwin Accrington Road Runners M50 4:16:23 46.0

144 Sean Giblin M40 4:16:24 46.0

145 John Skelton Cumberland Fell Runners M40 4:17:31 45.3

146 Nicola Richards Mercia Fell Runners W40 4:18:46 44.6 69.3

147 Colin Osborne Totley AC M50 4:20:39 43.4

148 James Green Climb South West M40 4:21:26 43.0

149 James Corden Stockport Harriers & AC M50 4:21:30 42.9

150 James Titmuss Horwich R M I Harriers M40 4:22:09 42.5

151 Richard Snowden Totley AC M50 4:22:29 42.3

152 Finty Royle Lancaster University WU23 4:22:38 42.2 67.3

153 Andrew Macdonald Sheffield University Orienteering & Fell RunningMU23 4:22:39 42.2

154 Simon Davies Mow Cop Runners MSEN 4:22:55 42.1

155 Imogen Trinder Glossopdale Harriers WSEN 4:23:08 41.9 67.1

156 Natasha Butterfield Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 4:23:37 41.6 66.8

157 Andrew Douglas Helm Hill Runners M40 4:23:58 41.4

158 Andrew Cox Helm Hill Runners M50 4:24:25 41.2

159 James Thompson Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 4:25:00 40.8

160 John Langton Mercia Fell Runners M60 4:25:03 40.8

161 Rowena Browne Bowland Fell Runners W60 4:25:13 40.7 66.0

162 Jack Baker Sheffield University Orienteering & Fell RunningMSEN 4:26:34 39.9

163 Tanya Shepherd Horsforth Fellandale Club WSEN 4:26:45 39.8 65.3

164 Deborah Gowans Todmorden Harriers W50 4:26:53 39.7 65.2

165 Mick Procter Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M50 4:27:01 39.6

166 Matthew Burden Totley AC M40 4:27:05 39.6

167 Thomas Sharp Morley Running Club M40 4:27:13 39.5

168 Jane Reedy Ambleside AC W40 4:27:39 39.2 64.8

169 Simon Entwisle Pennine Fell Runners M60 4:27:49 39.1

170 Matt Dumenil Pennine Fell Runners M40 4:28:03 39.0

171 Michael Toman Rossendale Harriers & AC M50 4:28:22 38.8

172 Leigh Warburton Bowland Fell Runners M60 4:28:25 38.8

173 Jane Crowson Dark Peak Fell Runners W60 4:28:36 38.6 64.3

174 Katherine Klunder Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club W40 4:28:47 38.5 64.2

175 Nathaniel Hicks Glossopdale Harriers MSEN 4:28:54 38.5

176 Daniel Clayton M40 4:29:02 38.4

177 Neil McGoun Orion Harriers M40 4:29:34 38.1



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

178 Stephen Coope Bowland Fell Runners M50 4:31:31 36.9

179 Roland Allatt Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 4:31:50 36.7

180 David Banks Ambleside AC M50 4:32:11 36.5

181 Simon Long Saltwell Harriers M40 4:33:02 36.0

182 Richard Thatcher Ramsbottom Running Club MSEN 4:34:57 34.8

183 Jane Meeks Borrowdale Fell Runners W60 4:35:07 34.7 61.0

184 Daniel Stinton Glossopdale Harriers M40 4:35:09 34.7

185 Deborah Millington Mercia Fell Runners W50 4:35:24 34.6 60.9

186 Stella Chrisanthou Calder Valley Fell Runners W50 4:35:27 34.5 60.9

187 Dave Robson Ilkley Harriers AC M50 4:35:34 34.5

188 Brian Jenkins Orion Harriers M40 4:36:20 34.0

189 Zoe Hebblethwaite Keswick AC W40 4:36:54 33.7 60.1

190 Adam Malloy Northumberland Fell Runners M40 4:38:35 32.6

191 Jules Coleman Lonsdale Fell Runners M50 4:38:50 32.5

192 Matthew Pink Pennine Fell Runners M50 4:39:19 32.2

193 David Fort Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M40 4:40:05 31.7

194 Rowan Ranner Helm Hill Runners W40 4:40:18 31.6 58.4

195 Brian Hickey Cheshire Hill Racers M60 4:40:52 31.3

196 David Crout Keswick AC M50 4:41:36 30.8

197 Carl Bradford Keswick AC M50 4:41:38 30.8

198 Marcus Taylor Horwich R M I Harriers M50 4:42:29 30.3

199 Charlotte Jackson Calder Valley Fell Runners WSEN 4:42:40 30.2 57.2

200 Andy Morton MSEN 4:42:52 30.1

201 Dave Collins Todmorden Harriers M60 4:42:57 30.0

202 Craig Storozuk Clayton-le-Moors Harriers M40 4:43:01 30.0

203 Dan Bell Ambleside AC MSEN 4:44:12 29.3

204 Geoff Pettengell Mow Cop Runners M60 4:44:41 29.0

205 Matthew Calow MSEN 4:45:51 28.3

206 Matthew Knapp Climb South West M40 4:46:47 27.7

207 Roy Gibson Ambleside AC M60 4:46:53 27.7

208 Darren Parker Cumberland Fell Runners M50 4:47:02 27.6

209 Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers W50 4:49:01 26.4 54.0

210 James McMurtry Ashbourne RC M50 4:49:03 26.4

211 Andrew Mcfarlane Rossendale Harriers & AC M50 4:49:21 26.2

212 Stephen Morran Calder Valley Fell Runners M60 4:49:59 25.8

213 Gillian Atkinson Keswick AC W50 4:50:20 25.6 53.3

214 Andrew Greenstock M50 4:52:25 24.3

215 Neil Weightman Northern Fells Running Club M50 4:52:34 24.2

216 Kerry Cornforth Keswick AC W50 4:52:54 24.0 52.0

217 Elizabeth Adams Derwent AC W40 4:53:49 23.5 51.6

218 John Griffiths Preston Harriers M50 4:55:56 22.2

219 Richard Smith Ambleside AC MSEN 4:58:03 21.0

220 Guy Platon Skipton AC M40 4:58:12 20.9

221 Richard Dixson Pennine Fell Runners M40 4:59:16 20.2

222 Susannah Richardson Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 4:59:29 20.1 48.7

223 Gavin Lloyd Black Combe Runners MSEN 4:59:40 20.0

224 David Mackie Corsham Running Club M50 4:59:55 19.8

225 Edward Box Ambleside AC M40 4:59:57 19.8

226 Caroline Smith Mow Cop Runners W40 5:00:14 19.6 48.3

227 Paul Richardson Saltwell Harriers M40 5:01:33 18.9

228 James Stubbs Pennine Fell Runners MU23 5:03:38 17.6

229 Caroline Holden Helm Hill Runners W50 5:04:45 16.9 46.1

230 Daniel Jordan MSEN 5:05:30 16.5

231 Thomas Tattersfield North Leeds Fell Runners MSEN 5:05:32 16.5

232 Edward Ingham M50 5:05:51 16.3

233 Tom Mcgaff Cheshire Hill Racers M60 5:06:20 16.0

234 Marcia Frith Helm Hill Runners W40 5:06:47 15.7 45.0

235 Daryl Tacon Cumberland Fell Runners M50 5:07:22 15.4

236 Jo Cater Helm Hill Runners W50 5:08:35 14.6 44.1



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

237 Jayne Rigby Helm Hill Runners W40 5:08:37 14.6 44.1

238 John Tullis M40 5:09:43 13.9

239 Mark Agnew Mercia Fell Runners M50 5:12:19 12.4

240 Jay Heaton MSEN 5:15:49 10.3

241 Keith G Holmes Dark Peak Fell Runners M60 5:16:31 9.9

242 Alison Richards Helm Hill Runners W40 5:21:17 7.0 37.7

243 Raddon Stephenson Glossopdale Harriers MSEN 5:21:45 6.7

244 Craig Marsden MSEN 5:27:13 3.4

245 Marcus Marsden MSEN 5:27:20 3.4

246 Keith Baird Holmfirth Harriers AC M50 5:27:46 3.1

247 Jodie Adamson Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 5:27:55 3.0 34.4

248 Wendy Dodds Dallam Running Club W70 5:29:08 2.3 33.7

249 David Brock Orion Harriers M60 5:29:24 2.1

250 John Sloss M50 5:37:06 0.0

251 Steven Jeff Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 5:37:08 0.0

252 Matthew Bolding Ruislip Running Club MSEN 5:38:55 0.0

253 William Cornally M50 5:40:12 0.0

254 Ross Gilmour Mow Cop Runners M40 5:45:14 0.0

255 Simon Brearley Bowland Fell Runners M70 5:48:21 0.0

256 Peter Grayson Black Combe Runners M60 5:49:21 0.0

257 Corrin Stock Helm Hill Runners WSEN 6:05:09 0.0 15.5

258 Jon Punshon Northumberland Fell Runners M60 6:09:29 0.0

259 Robert Overton Lindley Running Club M40 6:12:25 0.0

260 Andrew Butcher Keswick AC M50 6:18:44 0.0

261 Jonathan Bailey Black Combe Runners M40 6:32:43 0.0

Female

Pos Name club Category Time LCT points WOpen points

1 Victoria Wilkinson Bingley Harriers & AC W40 3:17:58 81.1 100.0

2 Nichola Jackson Keswick AC WSEN 3:21:34 78.9 98.2

3 Emily Cowper-Coles Denby Dale AC WSEN 3:31:54 72.7 93.0

4 Antonia Fan Ambleside AC WSEN 3:32:30 72.3 92.7

5 Rose Mather York Knavesmire Harriers WSEN 3:33:08 72.0 92.3

6 Eve Pannone Eden Runners WU23 3:37:58 69.1 89.9

7 Lisa Watson Dark Peak Fell Runners WSEN 3:38:55 68.5 89.4

8 Natalie Beadle Ambleside AC WSEN 3:42:00 66.6 87.9

9 Despina Berdeni Dark Peak Fell Runners WSEN 3:43:16 65.9 87.2

10 Anna Lupton Black Combe Runners W40 3:43:18 65.9 87.2

11 Beth Hanson Ambleside AC WSEN 3:46:47 63.8 85.4

12 Alexandra Whitaker Harrogate Harriers & AC WU23 3:48:07 63.0 84.8

13 Celia Powell Ambleside AC WSEN 3:48:47 62.6 84.4

14 Katie Lord Ambleside AC WSEN 3:53:06 60.0 82.3

15 Mel Price Mercia Fell Runners W50 3:53:32 59.7 82.0

16 Sue Richmond Pennine Fell Runners W40 3:57:52 57.1 79.8

17 Caroline Lambert Middlesbrough Athletic Club WSEN 3:59:22 56.2 79.1

18 Sally Fawcett Dark Peak Fell Runners W40 4:00:04 55.8 78.7

19 Rachel Rose Dark Peak Fell Runners W40 4:00:31 55.5 78.5

20 Sara Hodgson Keswick AC W50 4:05:11 52.7 76.1

21 Lauren Munro-Bennett Ambleside AC WSEN 4:05:30 52.5 76.0

22 Bianca Dyer Helm Hill Runners W50 4:06:11 52.1 75.6

23 Kate Macfarlane Carnethy Hill Running Club WSEN 4:08:57 50.5 74.2

24 Philippa Wakefield Keswick AC W40 4:10:47 49.3 73.3

25 Lisa Parker Rossendale Harriers & AC W40 4:12:35 48.3 72.4

26 Janie Oates Helm Hill Runners WSEN 4:12:37 48.2 72.4

27 Nicola Richards Mercia Fell Runners W40 4:18:46 44.6 69.3

28 Finty Royle Lancaster University WU23 4:22:38 42.2 67.3

29 Imogen Trinder Glossopdale Harriers WSEN 4:23:08 41.9 67.1

30 Natasha Butterfield Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 4:23:37 41.6 66.8

31 Rowena Browne Bowland Fell Runners W60 4:25:13 40.7 66.0



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

32 Tanya Shepherd Horsforth Fellandale Club WSEN 4:26:45 39.8 65.3

33 Deborah Gowans Todmorden Harriers W50 4:26:53 39.7 65.2

34 Jane Reedy Ambleside AC W40 4:27:39 39.2 64.8

35 Jane Crowson Dark Peak Fell Runners W60 4:28:36 38.6 64.3

36 Katherine Klunder Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club W40 4:28:47 38.5 64.2

37 Jane Meeks Borrowdale Fell Runners W60 4:35:07 34.7 61.0

38 Deborah Millington Mercia Fell Runners W50 4:35:24 34.6 60.9

39 Stella Chrisanthou Calder Valley Fell Runners W50 4:35:27 34.5 60.9

40 Zoe Hebblethwaite Keswick AC W40 4:36:54 33.7 60.1

41 Rowan Ranner Helm Hill Runners W40 4:40:18 31.6 58.4

42 Charlotte Jackson Calder Valley Fell Runners WSEN 4:42:40 30.2 57.2

43 Jean Powell Wharfedale Harriers W50 4:49:01 26.4 54.0

44 Gillian Atkinson Keswick AC W50 4:50:20 25.6 53.3

45 Kerry Cornforth Keswick AC W50 4:52:54 24.0 52.0

46 Elizabeth Adams Derwent AC W40 4:53:49 23.5 51.6

47 Susannah Richardson Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 4:59:29 20.1 48.7

48 Caroline Smith Mow Cop Runners W40 5:00:14 19.6 48.3

49 Caroline Holden Helm Hill Runners W50 5:04:45 16.9 46.1

50 Marcia Frith Helm Hill Runners W40 5:06:47 15.7 45.0

51 Jo Cater Helm Hill Runners W50 5:08:35 14.6 44.1

52 Jayne Rigby Helm Hill Runners W40 5:08:37 14.6 44.1

53 Alison Richards Helm Hill Runners W40 5:21:17 7.0 37.7

54 Jodie Adamson Calder Valley Fell Runners W40 5:27:55 3.0 34.4

55 Wendy Dodds Dallam Running Club W70 5:29:08 2.3 33.7

56 Corrin Stock Helm Hill Runners WSEN 6:05:09 0.0 15.5

Open Teams

Pos Team team points counter1 counter2 counter3

1 Keswick AC 95.2 Brennan Townshend Steven Hebblethwaite Harry Bolton

2 Matlock Athletic Club 90.5 Billy Cartwright Daniel Haworth Joe Oldfield

3 Ambleside AC 90.4 Gavin Dale Tom Simpson Tom Watt

4 Dark Peak Fell Runners 88.8 Finlay Grant Oli Johnson Josh Williams

5 Helm Hill Runners 87.0 Robert Jebb Sam Dixon Barney Plummer

6 Calder Valley Fell Runners 85.0 Ed Hyland Gavin Roberts Gavin Mulholland

7 Black Combe Runners 81.2 Harry Stainton Josh Hartley Matthew Allen

8 Pennine Fell Runners 77.9 Barney Nikolich Nathaniel Winfield Steven Knowles

9 Horwich R M I Harriers 65.3 Luke Foley Nick Leigh David Milliken

10 Totley AC 63.3 Thomas Beaumont Bart Shaw Charles Baker

11 Ilkley Harriers AC 61.3 Ben Rothery Simon Richardson Dave Robson

12 Mercia Fell Runners 61.0 Jack Agnew Mel Price Nicola Richards

13 Borrowdale Fell Runners 57.2 Steve Birkinshaw Andrew Schofield Jane Meeks

14 Northern Fells Running Club 54.8 Tony Bolton Philip Pearson Steve Rhodes

15 Glossopdale Harriers 52.1 Chris Webb Imogen Trinder Nathaniel Hicks

16 Bowland Fell Runners 51.8 Paul Neild Rowena Browne Leigh Warburton

17 Rossendale Harriers & AC 51.4 Craig Stansfield Mervyn Keys Lisa Parker

18 North Leeds Fell Runners 48.8 William White William Barker Thomas Tattersfield

19 Preston Harriers 48.1 Alistair Palmer Ben Naylor John Griffiths

20 Saltwell Harriers 39.5 Andrew Armin Simon Long Paul Richardson

21 Cheshire Hill Racers 36.6 Ed Gamble Brian Hickey Tom Mcgaff

22 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 33.8 Mick Procter David Fort Craig Storozuk

23 Mow Cop Runners 30.2 Simon Davies Geoff Pettengell Caroline Smith

24 Cumberland Fell Runners 29.4 John Skelton Darren Parker Daryl Tacon

25 Orion Harriers 24.7 Neil McGoun Brian Jenkins David Brock

Female Teams

Pos Team Team points counter1 counter2 counter3

1 Ambleside AC 88.7 Antonia Fan Natalie Beadle Beth Hanson

2 Dark Peak Fell Runners 85.1 Lisa Watson Despina Berdeni Sally Fawcett

3 Keswick AC 82.6 Nichola Jackson Sara Hodgson Philippa Wakefield



Pos Name club Category Time LCT points W points

4 Mercia Fell Runners 70.7 Mel Price Nicola Richards Deborah Millington

5 Helm Hill Runners 68.8 Bianca Dyer Janie Oates Rowan Ranner

6 Calder Valley Fell Runners 61.6 Natasha Butterfield Stella Chrisanthou Charlotte Jackson


